=

S —

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

AZMAN ADVERTISING
INVENTORY SYSTEM

MOHD LUTFLI AZIM B DAGANG

Bachelor of Computer Sciences (Hons)

July 2012



APPROVAL

AZMAN ADVERTISING INVENTORY SYSTEM

BY

MOHD LUTFLI AZIM B DAGANG

This thesis is prepared under the direction of thesis supervisor, Puan Nora Yanti Bt Che Jan,
Faculty of Computer and Mathematical Sciences, and it has been approved by thesis coordinator,
Dr.Hamidah Bt Jantan. It is submitted to the Faculty of Computer and Mathematical Sciences
and is accepted in partial fulfillment of the requirements for the degree of Bachelor of Sciences
(Hons) Business Computing.

Approved by:

Puan Nora Yanti Bt Che Jan
Thesis Supervisor
Faculty of Computer and Mathematical Sciences
Universiti Teknologi Mara

12 JULY 2012



CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS

DECLARATION

APPROVAL

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

TABLE OF CONTENT

LIST OF FIGURES

LIST OF TABLES

ABSTRACT

CHAPTER 1
1.1
1.2
1.3
1.4
1.5
1.6
1.7

1.8

CHAPTER 2
2.1
2.2
2.3
2.4
2.5

2.6

Project Overview
Introduction

Problem Background
Problem Statement
Obijectives

Scope

Significant

Research Methodology

Summary

Literature Review
Introduction

Azman Advertising
Inventory

Inventory System
Inventory Management

System Development

PAGE

Vi

vii

10
11
13

13



2.7

2.8

CHAPTER 3
3.1
3.2
3.3

3.4

3.5

3.6

3.7

3.8

CHAPTER 4

4.1

4.2

4.3

Benefits of Inventory System

Summary

Research Methodology
Introduction

Research Methodology
Requirement Analysis

Design

3.4.1 Prototype Design

3.4.2 Prototype Development
Implementation

3.5.1 Physical Database Design
Verification

Maintenance

Summary

Result and Analysis
Introduction

System Design

4.2.1 Homepage

4.2.2 Administrator Menu
4.2.3 Staff Registration
4.2.4 View List of Staff
4.2.5 Product

4.2.6 Report

Evaluation of the System

15

16

17
17
17
18
20
20
21
22
23
26
27

27

28
28
28
29
30
31
33
34
37
38



ABSTRACT

Azman Advertising provides a few services such as picture frame, t-shirt printing, stamp
embroidered, billboard, signboard, banner (PVC) and buntings. Azman Advertising
never used a system for the activities done inside its company. The Inventory system
created is to help all the staffs in Azman Advertising to organize all the transaction made
for the product used in order to complete all the orders. The methodology used in order
to finish this project is the waterfall model. Waterfall model consists of 5 phases consist
of requirement, design, implementation, verification and documentation. The Inventory
system has 2 levels of user, staff and administrator. The system will allow users to
register staff, register product, register supplier, update product quantity, delete product,
and other actions. This system will also show the product that is at re-stock level to
inform staffs to order the stock again to make sure there is no shortage of product. As a
conclusion, the stand alone system created helps Azman Advertising to organize the
inventory system of the company. By implementing the inventory system, it will

improve the company performance.

Vii



	APPROVAL
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	ABSTRACT



