

AZMAN ADVERTISING INVENTORY SYSTEM

MOHD LUTFLI AZIM B DAGANG

Bachelor of Computer Sciences (Hons)

July 2012

APPROVAL

AZMAN ADVERTISING INVENTORY SYSTEM

BY

MOHD LUTFLI AZIM B DAGANG

This thesis is prepared under the direction of thesis supervisor, Puan Nora Yanti Bt Che Jan, Faculty of Computer and Mathematical Sciences, and it has been approved by thesis coordinator, Dr.Hamidah Bt Jantan. It is submitted to the Faculty of Computer and Mathematical Sciences and is accepted in partial fulfillment of the requirements for the degree of Bachelor of Sciences (Hons) Business Computing.

Approved by:

Puan Nora Yanti Bt Che Jan

Thesis Supervisor

Faculty of Computer and Mathematical Sciences

Universiti Teknologi Mara

12 JULY 2012

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CONTENTS		PAGE
DECLARATI	ON	i
APPROVAL		ii
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT		iii
TABLE OF CONTENT		iv
LIST OF FIGURES		v
LIST OF TABLES		vi
ABSTRACT		vii
CHAPTER 1	Project Overview	1
1.1	Introduction	1
1.2	Problem Background	1
1.3	Problem Statement	2
1.4	Objectives	2
1.5	Scope	3
1.6	Significant	3
1.7	Research Methodology	4
1.8	Summary	5
CHAPTER 2	Literature Review	6
2.1	Introduction	6
2.2	Azman Advertising	6
2.3	Inventory	10
2.4	Inventory System	11
2.5	Inventory Management	13
2.6	System Development	13

	2.7	Benefits of Inventory System	15
	2.8	Summary	16
СНАР	TER 3	Research Methodology	17
	3.1	Introduction	17
	3.2	Research Methodology	17
	3.3	Requirement Analysis	18
	3.4	Design	20
		3.4.1 Prototype Design	20
		3.4.2 Prototype Development	21
	3.5	Implementation	22
		3.5.1 Physical Database Design	23
	3.6	Verification	26
	3.7	Maintenance	27
	3.8	Summary	27
СНАР	TER 4	Result and Analysis	28
	4.1	Introduction	28
	4.2	System Design	28
		4.2.1 Homepage	29
		4.2.2 Administrator Menu	30
		4.2.3 Staff Registration	31
		4.2.4 View List of Staff	33
		4.2.5 Product	34
		4.2.6 Report	37
	4.3	Evaluation of the System	38

ABSTRACT

Azman Advertising provides a few services such as picture frame, t-shirt printing, stamp embroidered, billboard, signboard, banner (PVC) and buntings. Azman Advertising never used a system for the activities done inside its company. The Inventory system created is to help all the staffs in Azman Advertising to organize all the transaction made for the product used in order to complete all the orders. The methodology used in order to finish this project is the waterfall model. Waterfall model consists of 5 phases consist of requirement, design, implementation, verification and documentation. The Inventory system has 2 levels of user, staff and administrator. The system will allow users to register staff, register product, register supplier, update product quantity, delete product, and other actions. This system will also show the product that is at re-stock level to inform staffs to order the stock again to make sure there is no shortage of product. As a conclusion, the stand alone system created helps Azman Advertising to organize the inventory system of the company. By implementing the inventory system, it will improve the company performance.